

FIR No. 35/2012
PS Special Cell
State Vs John Lalhmingthanga & Others

22.08.2017

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail.

Sh. Vivek Kumar Pandit, Proxy Counsel for accused Vikas.

Sh. Amardeep Sharma, Proxy Counsel for accused Lalawmpuia.

Matter today is fixed for further arguments on charge, however, adjournment is sought on behalf of all accused on the ground that their Main Counsels are not available today.

Proxy Counsels appearing for accused submit that they want to file written synopsis in the matter. Same be filed by the next date of hearing with directions to supply advance copy of same to Ld. Additional PP.

Matter is adjourned for filing of written synopsis and further arguments on charge on 22.11.2017. As requested by Ld. Additional PP, IO be also called for the next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/22.08.2017

At 12.30 PM:

File taken up at this stage as Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed has appeared. He is apprised of next date of hearing.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/22.08.2017