

FIR No. 35/2012
PS Special Cell
State Vs John Lalhmingthanga & Others

29.03.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. APP for the State.
All accused are present on bail except accused John.
Sh. N.S. Malik, Proxy Counsel for accused Vikas.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Asker and John.

Ld. Counsels for other accused are not available.

Ms. Neeru Bathla, surety for accused Vikas is also present.

IO/Inspector Dalip Singh is present.

Ld. Counsel for accused John has filed an application seeking some more time for furnishing details of the matter in which accused John was arrested. On perusal of record, it is found that inadvertently in the previous ordersheet, it was mentioned that Ld. Counsel for accused Lalawmpuia has filed an application for issuance of production warrants instead of accused John. On furnishing details, let production warrants be issued for appearance of accused John for the next date.

No time is left.

Matter be renotified for purpose fixed on 24.04.2019.

At this stage, accused Vikas submits that his application for exchange of surety is fixed for today and he wishes to withdraw the said application. As requested, hence, application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

Ms. Neeru Bathla, surety for accused Vikas submits that her application for release of passport is also fixed for today and she wishes to withdraw the said application. As requested, hence, application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

Contd.....

-2-

Today, accused Vikas has filed a fresh application for release of his passport. Let copy of same be supplied to IO. As requested, put up for reply and arguments on said application on next date.

At this stage, Ms. Neeru Bathla, surety for accused Vikas has filed an application for release of her FDR for the purpose of renewal. In view of the submissions made, FDR pertaining to surety be released to her after due identification and cancellation of endorsement, if any with directions to re-file the same after renewal. Original RC of vehicle no. HR 10 AB 1705 pertaining to surety is retained on record.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Order dasti, as requested.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/29.03.2019