

FIR No. 35/2012
PS Special Cell
State Vs. John Lalhmingthanga & Ors.

31.07.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Additional PP for the State
All accused are present on bail except accused John Lalhmingthanga and Ashem Danny Singh.
Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused John Lalhmingthanga and Mohd Asker.
Sh Amit Bhalla, Ld. counsel for accused Lalawmpuia.
Sh Vivek Kumar Pandit, Ld. counsel for accused Vikas.
None for accused Ashem Danny Singh.

Issue NBWs against both the above said accused persons namely John Lalhmingthanga and Ashem Danny Singh and notice to their respective sureties, returnable for **31.08.2019**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.07.2019

At this stage, accused Ashem Danny Singh appeared and filed an application for cancellation of NBWs. Accused submitted that today he has come from Guwahati and became late due to delay by the train. Accordingly, NBWs issued against him stands cancelled and he is apprised for NDOH.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.07.2019