

FIR No. 42/2013
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Mohd. Asker Ahmed & Ors.

21.09.2019

Present: Sh. R K Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused are present on bail except accused Mohd Abdul Kalam.
Sh Vinay Duggal, Ld. counsel for accused Ashok Kumar Mishra.
Sh Vikas Gautam, ld. counsel for accused Mohd Asker Ahmed @ Asker @ Asker @ Ahmed.
Sh Hasim Alam, Ld. counsel for accused Abdul Kalam.
Ld. counsels for remaining accused persons are not available today.

Exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Abdul Kalam through his counsel on the ground that he is suffering from fever. Heard. Same is taken on record and allowed for today only.

At request, list this matter for arguments on charge on
22.10.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.09.2019