

FIR No. 35/12
State Vs. John Lalhmingthanga & Ors.
PS Special Cell

20.10.2020

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Lalwmpuia, Vikas Batla, Ashem Danny Singh and
Mohd. Asker Ahmed present on bail through VC.
Accused John Lalhmingthanga absent.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Asker
through VC.
Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashem Danny Singh
through VC.
Sh. Amit Bhalla, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalwmpuia through
VC.

IO filed an application for requesting time to execute
proceedings u/s 82/83 Cr.PC as the accused is resident of Manipur. IO also
requested to execute the proceedings u/s 82/83 Cr.PC through the
concerned SP of the area in Manipur.

Accordingly, the process be issued u/s 82/83 Cr.PC to be
executed through concerned SP at Manipur however, the process u/s 82/83
Cr.PC to be executed in Delhi through the present IO for next date of
hearing.

List the matter for further proceedings/arguments on charge
on 19.02.2021.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Courts website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/20.10.2020