

***SC No. 8666/16**
FIR No. 42/13
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Mohd Asker Ahmed & Ors.

13.04.2021

In terms of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, Endst. No. 257-288/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021, all the matter are being taken up through VC.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State through VC.
All accused persons namely Rajiv Pathak, Ashok Kumar Mishra, Mohd Abdul Kalam and Dharmender Singh Bhatia are present on bail through VC.
Accused Mohd Asker Ahmed on bail however absent.
Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Mohd Asker Ahmed through VC.
Sh Manish Pathak, Ld. counsel for accused Rajiv Pathak through VC.
Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Mohd Abdul Kalam through VC.
Sh S M Popli, Ld. counsel for accused Ashok Kumar Mishra through VC.

IO is not present today.

On oral submissions of Ld. counsel for accused Mohd Asker Ahmed, accused Mohd Asker Ahmed is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Matter is listed for clarifications and IO was also called for today however IO is not present today.

List the matter for addressing clarifications for **12.05.2021**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.04.2021