

SC No. 8666/16

FIR No. 42/13

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Mohd. Asker Ahmed @ Asker & Ors.

15.07.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused present on bail except accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Abdul Kalam.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed.

Exemption application filed on behalf of accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed on the ground that his flight got delayed. He is exempted for today only.

Case is today listed for orders on charge however order not ready.

Put up for orders on **22.07.2022**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)

ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi

15.07.2022