

FIR No. 42/13
PS Special Cell
State Vs Mohd. Asker Ahmed & Ors.
SC No. 8666/16

08.08.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused present on bail except accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed.

Sh. Vikrant Pandey and Sh. Swarandeeep Singh, Ld. Counsels for accused Abdul Kalam.

Sh. Nitin Kumar and Sh. Shailendra Popli, Ld. Counsels for accused A.K. Mishra.

Sh. Sunil Mehta, Ld. Counsel for accused Dharmender Bhatia.

An application for exemption filed on behalf of accused Mohd. Asker Ahmad. In view of the averments, he is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Matter is listed for clarification however Ld. Addl. PP requires the assistance of IO. Let IO be called.

List this matter for clarification on 08.09.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.08.2022