

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8675/16

FIR No. 35/12

PS Special Cell

State Vs. John Lalhmingthanga and Ors.

19.12.2022

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Sachin John Kujur, Ld. Counsel for accused
Laliwpuia @ OP.

All accused except accused John Lalhmingthanga on
bail in person.

Newspaper has been filed but affidavit of IO not
filed. Time has been sought by State to file affidavit.

On request, list for filing affidavit/further
proceedings on **13.01.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.12.2022