

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 190/2018

NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar & Ors.

22.05.2024

Present: Ms Kanchan Kumari, Ld proxy for Sh. Avnish
Singh, Ld SPP for NCB.

Accused Neel Chand and Tek Chand are PO.

Remaining accused persons are on bail through VC.

Sh Vikrant Pandey and Ms Renu Meena, Ld proxy
counsels for accused Gaurav Kumar.

Sh Yash Singh, Ld proxy counsel for accused Yusuf
Islam.

Time has been sought by NCB for clarification
submitting that IO is not available today as suffered injury.

List for clarification/orders on charge on 16.07.2024.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.05.2024