

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 190/18

NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar & Ors.

16.07.2024

Present: Mr. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB (through VC).
Mr. Dinhar Takiar, Ld. counsel for accused Yousuf.
Mr. Y. K. Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar.
Accused Neel Chand and Tek Chand are PO.
Remaining accused persons are on bail (through VC)

As per circular no. DLSA/New Delhi/NLA/PHC/2024 3563 dated 04.07.2024 undersigned is holding Pre Lok Adalat from 15.07.2024 to 18.07.2024 (04:00 to 06:00 pm), therefore, no time left to dictate order in this matter.

List for order on charge on **12.08.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.07.2024