

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8666/2016

FIR No. 42/2013

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Mohd Asker Ahmed & Ors.

24.04.2025

One of the stenographer has been withdrawn.

Undersigned is looking after the work of link court.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Proceedings qua accused Mohd Asker Hussain @

Shaker already abated.

Remaining accused persons are on bail in person.

Sh Sidak S Kalra, Ld counsel for accused

Dharminder Singh Bhatia.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld counsel for accused Abdul

Kalam.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld counsel for accused Mohd

Asker Ahmad.

Sh Shivam Singh, Ld proxy counsel for accused

Rajeev Pathak.

IO of the case in person.

Part arguments on charge heard.

List for remaining arguments on 25.04.2025 (date already fixed).

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.04.2025