

SC 8675/2016

STATE Vs. JOHN LALHMINGTHANGA & ORS.

FIR No. 35/2012

PS SPECIAL CELL

17.02.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Cousnel for accused Mohd. Asker.
Sh. R. A. Worso Zimik and Sh. Atul Oscar Khakha, Ld. Counsel for accused Ashem Danny Singh, Vikash Bathla and Lalawmpuia.
Accused John Lalmingthanga is pronounced a Proclaimed Person.
Above-mentioned four accused persons are present on bail before the court.

Further arguments on charge heard in part.
Arguments deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for further arguments on charge on
27.03.2026.

Ahlmad is directed to maintain the file as per Delhi High Court Rules and to file a compliance report on the NDOH.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.02.2026